* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.10 Chapter 85/41
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8543 ELECTRICAL MACHINES AND APPARATUS,
HAVING INDIVIDUAL FUNCTIONS, NOT
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS
CHAPTER:
8543.10.00 70 No  -Particle accelerators Free
8543.20.00 02 No  -Signal generators 5%
8543.30.00 15 No - Machines and apparatus for electroplating, 5%
electrolysis or electrophoresis
8543.70.00 - Other machines and apparatus Free
10 No Electric fence energisers
13 No Signal processors (graphic equalisers, crossovers
etc.)
15 No Mixing consoles with built-in amplifier, powered
21 No Other mixing consoles
90 Other
8543.90 - Parts:
8543.90.10 10 - -- Of flat panel display devices Free
8543.90.20 20 No  ---Electronic microassemblies Free
8543.90.90 70 ---Other 5%
8544 INSULATED (INCLUDING ENAMELLED OR
ANODISED) WIRE, CABLE (INCLUDING CO-
AXIAL CABLE) AND OTHER INSULATED
ELECTRIC CONDUCTORS, WHETHER OR NOT
FITTED WITH CONNECTORS; OPTICAL FIBRE
CABLES, MADE UP OF INDIVIDUALLY
SHEATHED FIBRES, WHETHER OR NOT
ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRIC CONDUCTORS
OR FITTED WITH CONNECTORS:
8544.1 - Winding wire:
8544.11.00 10 kg - - Of copper 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8544.19.00 11 kg - - Other 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8544.20.00 - Co-axial cable and other co-axial electric conductors 5%
Fitted with connectors:
12 kg .For telecommunication and instrumentation
application
13 kg .Other
Other:
14 m .For telecommunication and instrumentation
application
15 m .Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 85/42
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8544.30.00 - Ignition wiring sets and other wiring sets of a kind 5%
used in vehicles, aircraft or ships
16 No Motor vehicle wiring harness
17 kg Fitted with connectors
37 . Other
8544.4 - Other electric conductors, for a voltage not exceeding
1000V:
8544.42 - - Fitted with connectors:
8544.42.1 - --For a voltage not exceeding 80 V:
* %k 8544.42.11 03 . ----Goods, as follows: Free
(a) compensation or extension leads for thermo-
couples;
(b) of a kind used for telecommunications
8544.42.19 ----Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
02 kg Wires for electronic equipment (including radio
and T.V. hook up wires)
04 kg For instrumentation application
Other:
11 kg .Plastic insulated
19 kg .Other
8544.42.2 - --For a voltage exceeding 80 V but not exceeding
1000 V:
* ok  8544.42.21 27 kg ----0f a kind used for telecommunications Free
8544.42.29 ----Other 5%
22 kg Insulated with P.V.C. materials
23 kg Insulated with other materials
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.7 Chapter 85/43
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8544.49 - - Other:
8544.49.1 - --For a voltage not exceeding 80 V:
8544.49.11 39 m ----Goods, as follows: Free
(a) compensation or extension leads for thermo-
couples;
(b) of a kind used for telecommunications
8544.49.19 - ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
26 m For instrumentation application
27 m Wires for electronic equipment (including radio
and T.V. hook up wires)
Other:
31 m .Plastic insulated
39 m .Other
8544.49.20 ---For a voltage exceeding 80 V but not exceeding 5%
1000V DCS:4%
DCT:5%
40 m Insulated with cross-linked polyethylene (XLPE)
materials
41 m Insulated with P.V.C. materials
49 m Insulated with other materials

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 85/44
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8544.60 - Other electric conductors, for a voltage exceeding
1000 V:
8544.60.10 09 m - - -Designed for working pressures exceeding 33 kV Free
* % 8544.60.90 - --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
34 kg Designed for working pressures exceeding
1 000 V but not exceeding 11 000 V
35 kg Designed for working pressures exceeding
11 000V but not exceeding 33 000V, fitted with
connectors
Other:
20 m UInsulated with cross-linked
polyethylene (XLPE) materials
21 m UInsulated with other materials
8544.70.00 - Optical fibre cables Free
22 m Fitted with connectors
23 m Other
8545 CARBON ELECTRODES, CARBON BRUSHES,
LAMP CARBONS, BATTERY CARBONS AND
OTHER ARTICLES OF GRAPHITE OR OTHER
CARBON, WITH OR WITHOUT METAL, OF A
KIND USED FOR ELECTRICAL PURPOSES:
8545.1 - Electrodes:
8545.11.00 24 kg - - Of a kind used for furnaces Free
8545.19.00 25 kg - - Other Free
8545.20.00 26 No  -Brushes 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8545.90.00 - Other Free
33 kg Blocks, plates, slabs and rods
57 .. Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
(Section 17 follows) R.4 Chapter 85/45
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8546 ELECTRICAL INSULATORS OF ANY MATERIAL:
8546.10.00 30 No -Of glass 5%
8546.20.00 31 No  -Of ceramics 5%
8546.90.00 32 No  -Other 5%
8547 INSULATING FITTINGS FOR ELECTRICAL
MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT,
BEING FITTINGS WHOLLY OF INSULATING
MATERIAL APART FROM ANY MINOR
COMPONENTS OF METAL (FOR EXAMPLE,
THREADED SOCKETS) INCORPORATED DURING
MOULDING SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF
ASSEMBLY, OTHER THAN INSULATORS OF 8546;
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TUBING AND JOINTS
THEREFOR, OF BASE METAL LINED WITH
INSULATING MATERIAL:
8547.10.00 01 . - Insulating fittings of ceramics 5%
8547.20.00 02 . - Insulating fittings of plastics Free
8547.90.00 10 . - Other 5%
8548 WASTE AND SCRAP OF PRIMARY CELLS,
PRIMARY BATTERIES AND ELECTRIC
ACCUMULATORS; SPENT PRIMARY CELLS,
SPENT PRIMARY BATTERIES AND SPENT
ELECTRIC ACCUMULATORS; ELECTRICAL
PARTS OF MACHINERY OR APPARATUS, NOT
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS
CHAPTER:
8548.10 - Waste and scrap of primary cells, primary batteries
and electric accumulators; spent primary cells, spent
primary batteries and spent electric accumulators:
8548.10.30 08 No  ---Spent electric accumulators 5%
CA:Free
8548.10.90 11 . - --Other Free
8548.90 - Other:
8548.90.10 10 No  ---Electronic microassemblies Free
8548.90.90 90 . - --Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 85/46
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



